

## Press and Information

## Court of Justice of the European Union PRESS RELEASE No 146/15 Luxembourg, 16 December 2015

Formal sitting of the Court of Justice

## Solemn undertaking before the Court of Justice of the European Union of the newlyappointed Member of the European Court of Auditors.

In accordance with the Treaties and after a consultation with the European Parliament, the Council of the European Union, by a decision of 20 July 2015, appointed Mrs Bettina Michelle Jakobsen as a Member of the European Court of Auditors following the death of Mr Henrik Otbo, for the remainder of his term of office, namely from 1 September 2015 until 28 February 2018.

The Court of Justice of the European Union held a formal sitting today at 12.00 noon during which Mrs Jakobsen gave the solemn undertaking required by the Treaties.

Unofficial document for media use, not binding on the Court of Justice.

Press contact: Christopher Fretwell (+352) 4303 3355

Images of the formal sitting are available on "Europe by Satellite" (+32) 2 2964106